

15 Marylebone Road | London | NW1 5JD

nhsnwlccg.foi@nhs.net

17 May 2022

Dear Oliver Caswell,

Freedom of Information request North West London CCG (Ref: 22/283)

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request made to the North West London CCG.

You requested the following information:

Dear NHS North West London Clinical Commissioning Group,

I would like to please request the following information.

1. What rebates, if any, has your CCG/ Health Board signed in the last 6 months for the following products. Please also state a start date.

Insulins (basal, bolus and premix)
GLP-1 (i.e Trulicity)
DPP-IV (i.e Januvia or Onglyza)
SGLT-2 (I.e Invokana)
Growth Hormones (norditropin; omnitrope; Genotropin; humatrope; nutropinAq; Saizen)

- 2. For the same products mentioned, have any rebates expired in the past 6 months? If so what was the end date?
- 3. What is the total number of active, current rebates held by your CCG/ board?

Our response to your request is:

1. Are there any signed for any of the following products, and if so, which ones:

Insulins (basal, bolus and premix) **Yes**GLP-1 (i.e Trulicity) **No**DPP-IV (i.e Januvia or Onglyza) **No**SGLT-2 (I.e Invokana) **No**Growth Hormones (norditropin; omnitrope; Genotropin; humatrope; nutropinAq; Saizen) **No**



- 2. For the same products mentioned, have any rebates expired in the past 6 months? If so what was the end date?

 No.
- 3. What is the total number of active, current rebates held by your CCG/ board? The NW London CCG has published rebate information Publications :: North West London Clinical Commissioning Groups (nwlondonccg.nhs.uk).

If you are dissatisfied with our response you can request an internal review of your response by emailing nhs.nwl.ccg.foi@nhs.net. The outcome will be reported back to you. Where you feel your request has still not been dealt with properly, you can appeal to the Information Commissioner by writing to: The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act is available at: http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Team